From: Foi Enquiries

To:
Subject: EIR-17-0694 - Groundscare
Date: 17 May 2017 14:20:10

Attachments: Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf



Thank you for your information request of 11 May 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

1. Name, email and telephone number of the person responsible for managing the groundscare/ open spaces

Steven Shaw stevens@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 489273

2. Is the mowing out sourced to a contractor? If so, who?

No, mowing is not out sourced to a contractor.

3. List of all mowing machinery owned by the council excluding any hand held machinery e.g. pedestrian mowers and strimmer's.

MACHINE TYPE	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
MOWER - REMOTE CONTROLLED	NIKO ROBOFLAIL TRACKED MOWER
RIDE ON MOWER - COLLECTOR	FERRARI T1 MOWER
RIDE ON MOWER - COLLECTOR	AMAZON PROFIHOPPER 4WDi
RIDE ON MOWER - CYLINDER	RANSOMES HIGHWAY 3 MOWER
RIDE ON MOWER - FLAIL	TORO GROUND MASTER 3400
RIDE ON MOWER - SLOPES	AEBI RED/GREY TRACTOR WITH FLAIL MOWER
RIDE ON MOWER - SLOPES	SHIBAURA SG280
TRACTOR MOWER COLLECTOR	AMAZON GROUNDKEEPER GHS210
TRACTOR MOWER CYLINDER	TORO TRAILED MOWER
TRACTOR MOWER FLAIL	SPEARHEAD Q21 TRACTOR MOUNTED FLAIL
	MOWER
TRACTOR MOWER FLAIL	SPEARHEAD TRIDENT 5000
TRACTOR MOWER FLAIL	BOMFORD BANDIT 250 FLAIL MOWER
TRACTOR MOWER FLAIL	MUTHING FLAIL MOWER
TRACTOR MOWER VERGE	McCONNEL FLAIL MOWER
TRACTOR MOWER VERGE	BOMFORD TURNER VERGE FLAIL MOWER
TRACTOR MOWER VERGE	KUHN TB211 VERGE MOWER

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Grant Webster
Information Compliance Officer

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

As the information which you requested is environmental information, as defined under Regulation 2(1) of the Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004 (the EIRs), ACC considered that it was exempt from release through FOISA, and must therefore give you notice that we are refusing your request under Section 39(2) of FOISA (Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002). However, you have a separate right to access the information which you have requested under Regulation 5 of the EIRs, under which ACC has handled your request. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under the EIRs.

Information Compliance Team
Communications and Promotion
Office of Chief Executive
Aberdeen City Council
3rd Floor North
Business Hub 17
Marischal College
Broad Street
ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk 01224 523827/523602

Tel 03000 200 292

*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan. Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk